4. Hammer Park Lauf
Philips Leichtathletik Gemeinschaft
Mittwoch 30. Juli 2008

Mannschaftswertung Herren

Platz Mannschaft

1 DG-HYP
150 Sohler,Michael
473 Lachnit, Stefan
149 Meier-Reim, Utz

2 TUV-Nord 1
483 Polster, Malte
311 Ahlfeld, Carsten
489 Moka, Axel

3 HSU HH
494 Duits, Wilhelm
252 Titze, Rene
248 Hundertmark, Michael

4 Polizei HH
398 Dankers,Heinz
391 Kréning,Wolfgang
372 Meilner,Karsten

5 OTTO
284 Spliethoff, Hans Georg
282 Patzer, Ralf
281 Kliem, Ridiger

6 Deutsche Bank
330 Voss, Thomas
217 Rewel, Thomas

216 Rechten,Michael

7 Philips LG
287 Bozyakali, Can
81 Stacker, Frank
495 Asmonds, Wulf

8 Gaden
271 Wichmann, Oliver
269 Schulz, Hans-Joachim
272 Wittke,Mitja

9 HEK
243 Herrmann, Thomas
244 Keil, Uwe
152 Gotz, Jurgen

37:55:00
38:18:00
40:11:00

36:02:00
40:03:00
47:42:00

39:29:00
41:48:00
44:12:00

37:59:00
41:40:00
46:25:00

40:01:00
42:03:00
45:56:00

40:52:00
42:39:00
46:17:00

38:43:00
44:32:00
47:58:00

38:17:00
44:26:00
49:38:00

37:45:00
47:39:00
48:09:00

Gesamtzeit

01:56:24

02:03:47

02:05:29

02:06:04

02:08:00

02:09:48

02:11:13

02:12:21

02:13:33



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

305
166
308

132
64
321

178
481
124

432
434
205

242
334
239

346
200
195

21
212
210

231
492
476

335
120
205

469
223
151

431
274
273

SV Signal Iduna 1
Flemming, Bernhard
Frahm,Patrick
Manthei, Jan

VATTENFALL
Metzner, Bernd
Kapraun, Matthias
Roéhlig, Lutz

Rot-Gelb

Fedder, Ingo
Boehm, Alexander
Gorek, Michael

BVI

Wobke, Volker
Zollenkopf, Michael
Spardel, Holger

Haspa 1

Wilde, Klaus
Vorlicek, Thomas
Kluth, Peter

Berenberg 1
Koop, Joachim
Schreiner, Andreas
Lugering, Dieter

DESY

Jaekel, Christoph
Rudolph, Florian
Behrens, Michael

ERGO Sports
Spijker, Rudiger
Loffler, Uwe
Meinke, Frank

Raffay

Hornung, Jurgen
Ihde, Bernd
Haubrich, Gerhard

FA Blankenese
Hauck, Michael
Sommer, Heinz
Bothern, Rolf

Lufthansa SV
Reiske, Gerd

Willsch, Pascal
Gideon, Gerald

37:58:00
48:10:00
48:16:00

41:06:00
47:29:00
47:59:00

41:20:00
47:21:00
49:31:00

45:48:00
46:51:00
47:30:00

39:39:00
48:48:00
53:22:00

41:22:00
50:09:00
50:49:00

40:49:00
47:46:00
55:34:00

45:36:00
46:16:00
52:24:00

45:56:00
49:07:00
49:30:00

43:11:00
49:36:00
52:51:00

44:52:00
48:18:00
53:44:00

02:14:24

02:16:34

02:18:12

02:20:09

02:21:49

02:22:20

02:24:09

02:24:16

02:24:33

02:25:38

02:26:54



21

22

23

24

25

318
382
488

185
188
189

310
428
307

190
196
471

241
238
240

TUV-Nord 2
Schumacher, Peter
Kathenbach,Martin
Koppelmann, Jan

BeraCom
Hinsch, Lukas
Rachow, Michael
Rubart, Lothar

SV Signal Iduna 2
Scharf, Dietmar
Schlegel, Karl-Heinz
Kamlage, Jens

Berenberg 2
Gunther, Wolfgang
Otto, Michael
Roosen, Gerrit

Haspa 2

Steck, Siegfried
Becker,Wolfgang
Knoefel, Gerhard

Mannschaftwertung Damen

1

317
320
313

430
354
356

191
202
193

377
306
493

TUV-Nord
Schlegel, Cornelia
Wolf, Uta
Aschbermer, Jana

ESW&STN

Westerfeld, Sabine
Piepenburg,AnneKathrin
Schroten, Melanie-Maren

Berenberg
Gadke, Christin
Tietze, Sylvia
Krueger, Karen

SV Signal Iduna
Rieckhoff, Daniela
Kamlage, Frauke
Schlegel, Barbel

48:26:00
49:37:00
51:47:00

49:06:00
50:34:00
52:20:00

49:09:00
56:43:00
59:15:00

52:50:00
54:11:00
1:02:49

55:26:00
57:38:00
58:11:00

51:56:00
54:04:00
54:20:00

47:51:00
55:48:00
58:35:00

47:43:00
58:15:00
59:02:00

50:12:00
58:55:00
1:03:29

02:29:50

02:32:00

02:45:07

02:49:50

02:51:15

02:40:20

02:42:14

02:45:00

02:52:36
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